

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5617/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in DBCSA 106/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA PRAKASH KATARIA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

W I T H

SLP(C)No.5654/2005, SLP(C)No.5723/2005, SLP(C)No.5730/2005, SLP(C)No.5738/2005, SLP(C)No.5739/2005, SLP(C)No.5740/2005, SLP(C)No.5745/2005, SLP(C)No.5746/2005, SLP(C)No.5749/2005, SLP(C)No.5750/2005, SLP(C)No.5752/2005, SLP(C)No.5758/2005, SLP(C)No.5765/2005, SLP(C)No.5767/2005, SLP(C)No.5768/2005, SLP(C)No.5770/2005, SLP(C)No.5773/2005, SLP(C)No.5774/2005, SLP(C)No.5776/2005, SLP(C)No.5779/2005, SLP(C)No.5781/2005, SLP(C)No.5782/2005, SLP(C)No.5783/2005, SLP(C)No.5784/2005, SLP(C)No.5787/2005, SLP(C)No.5788/2005, SLP(C)No.5789/2005, SLP(C)No.5790/2005, SLP(C)No.5791/2005, SLP(C)No.5792/2005, SLP(C)No.5793/2005, SLP(C)No.5795/2005, SLP(C)No.5796/2005, SLP(C)No.5797/2005, SLP(C)No.5798/2005, SLP(C)No.5799/2005, SLP(C)No.5800/2005, SLP(C)No.5801/2005, SLP(C)No.5805/2005, SLP(C)No.5809/2005, SLP(C)No.5810/2005, SLP(C)No.5812/2005, SLP(C)No.5815/2005, SLP(C)No.5817/2005, SLP(C)No.5819/2005, SLP(C)No.5878/2005, SLP(C)No.5890/2005, SLP(C)No.5940/2005, SLP(C)No.5957/2005, SLP(C)No.5976/2005, SLP(C)No.5980/2005, SLP(C)No.5983/2005, SLP(C)No.5984/2005, SLP(C)No.6031/2005, SLP(C)No.6033/2005, SLP(C)No.6036/2005, SLP(C)No.6039/2005

( With application(s) for exemption from filing O.T., application(s)  
for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C)No.5985/2005  
( With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from  
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Contd...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Singhania,Adv.  
Mr. Punit Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though a letter for adjournment was circulated, in view of the fact that in certain connected matters, notice had been issued, issue notice. Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.23661 of 2003.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master