

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.3-4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11857/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in DBCSA No. 737/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHATURA RAM

Respondent(s)

(For interim stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Dangi,Adv.

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contempt proceedings shall remain in abeyance in the present pr

ceedings

as well as the connected matters where similar issues are involved.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

wal)

Court Master

Court Master