

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23661/2003

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPOOR CHAND GAUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 105 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10786/2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10787/2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11104 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11225 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11227 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11293 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11294 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11657 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11696 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11707 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11708 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11767 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11854 of 2005

(With office report)

-2-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO. 23661/2003

SLP(C) NO. 11855 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11856 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11857 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12151 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13421 of 2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14030 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT, substitution and c/delay in filing substitution app
ln. and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14389 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15261 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15353 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16357-16358 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1687 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1723 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1736 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17895 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18922 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19208 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 195 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19528 of 2005

(With office report)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 198 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 200 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20134 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20916 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2111 of 2006

(With appln. for accepting English translation and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 214 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21615 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21761 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21762 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21763 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21764 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21765 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22506-22509 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22625 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22631 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22754 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22951 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

-4-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO. 23661/2003

SLP(C) NO. 23038 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2354 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24062 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 24124-24125 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2417 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24344 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24346 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24347 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24724 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24725 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24750 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 24892 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24909 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25624 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25651 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25684 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26002 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26211 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26512 of 2005

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP & office report)

-5-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO. 23661/2003

SLP(C) NO. 2689 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26895 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26896 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26907 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 3460 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3773 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3776 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4095 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4096 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4097 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4298 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 439 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 441 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4740 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5131 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 5132 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5134 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 5365 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5366 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5617 of 2005

(With appln. for directions and permission to place addl. Documents on record and exemption from

filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5654 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-6-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO. 23661/2003

SLP(C) NO. 5723 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5730 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5738 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5739 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5740 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5745 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5746 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5749 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5750 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5752 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5758 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5765 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5767 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5768 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5770 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5773 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5774 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5776 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5779 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-7-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO. 23661/2003

SLP(C) NO. 5781 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5782 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5783 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5784 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment and exemption from filing OT and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5787 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5788 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5789 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5790 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5791 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5792 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5793 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5795 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5796 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5797 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5798 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5799 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5800 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5801 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5805 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-8-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO. 23661/2003

SLP(C) NO. 5809 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5810 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5812 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5815 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5817 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5819 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5821 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5824 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5828 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5830 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5840 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5841 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5878 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5890 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5940 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5957 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5976 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5980 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5983 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-9-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO.23661/2003

SLP(C) NO. 5984 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5985 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 6031 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6033 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6036 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 6039 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 604 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6353 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6611 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 6677 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6982 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7283 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8041 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8517 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8620 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8632 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8678 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 895 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 898 of 2006

(With office report)

-10-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO.23661/2003

SLP(C) NO. 9289 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 95 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9584 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12329 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11292 of 2006

(With appln. for impleading party)

SLP(C) NO. 17116 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15046 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15047 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15322 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15239 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15925 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16960 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16956 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17456 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17460 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17158 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18874 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18868 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18869 of 2006

(With office report)

-11-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO.23661/2003

SLP(C) NO. 18870 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21327/2006

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr Nitin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr S.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Ms Rifat Ara, Adv.

Mr Manu Mridul, Adv.

Mrs Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Mr Niraj Sharma, Adv. For

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr D. K.Sammi, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr Prem Krisha Sharma, Adv.

Mr Nitesh Kumar singh, Adv.

Mr Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Ms Manisha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr Rakesh Kr. Khare, adv.

Mr A.K.Jha, Adv.

-12

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO.23661/2003

Mr Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.

Mr Narender Babu, Adv.

Mr Azeem, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

Mr Jagdish Chandra, Adv.

Mr Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr Arna Das, Adv.

Mr Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr A.N. Baradaiyar, Adv.

Mr Amit Kumar Pande, Adv.

Mr Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.24750,24062,24124-24125/2003,26895,26896,26907,214,11767,13421 of 2004, 105 of 2005, 3460, 3773, 3776, 4095, 4096, 4097, 4298, 439, 441, 4740, 2689,2417,2354,2111,1687,1723,1736,10786, 10787, 11104, 11225, 11227, 11293, 11294,11696,11707,11708,12151,5365,5366, 6353, 6677, 6982, 7283, 8041,8517,8620,8632,8678,895,898,9289,95,9584,12329,11292,17116,15046,15047,15322,15239,15925,16960,16956,17456,17460,17158,18874,18868,18869,18870, 21327,of 2006, 11657,11854,11855,11856,11857,14030,14389,15261,15353,16357-16358,17895,18922,19208,19528,20134,20916,21615,21761,21762,21763,21764, 21765,22506-22509,22625,22631,22754,22951,23038 , 24344, 24346, 24347, 24724, 24725, 24892, 24909, 25624, 25651, 25684, 26002, 26211, 26512, 5131, 5132,5134,5617,5654,5723,5730,5738,5739,5740,5745,5746,5749,5750,5752,5758,5765,5767,5768 ,5770,5773,5774,5776,5779,5781,5782,5783,5784,5787,5788,5789,5790,5791,5792,5793,5795,5796,5797,5798,5799,5800,5801,5805,5809,5810,5812,5815,5817,5819,5821,5824,5828,5830,5840,5841,5878,5890,5940,5957,5976,5980,5983,5984,5985,6031,6033,6036,6039,6611,of 2005

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioners will be complying with the office report within six weeks.

If not complied with, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioners.

If complied with, list before this Court again on 14.3.2007.

-13

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO.23661/2003

TP(C) NO. 195 OF 2006

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time more, as last chance to comply with the office

report.

TP(C) NOS. 198, 196 AND 200 OF 2006

Service is complete.

However, there is no appearance for the respondents.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

TP(C) NO. 604/2006

Await certificate of service from the Hon'ble High Court of Rajasthan.

List again on 14.3.2007.

Needless to state that the special leave petitions shall be listed before this Court subject

to the condition stated aforesaid.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj