

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2848/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in DBCSA No. 497/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN CHATURVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Promila Matta,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Tiwari,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List of matters, which have involved common dispute, has  
been filed. List all these matters in the second week of August,  
2008 for disposal.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master